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Catholic Charities Family & Community Services 

USCIS & Immigration Program Fees (May 1, 2025) 

Application Form USCIS Fee 
CCFCS 

Fee 
Notes 

ADJUSTMENT OF STATUS/GREEN CARD 

Adjustment of Status - Refugee/Asylee 
Adjustment of Status - Cuban Parolee 

I-485 - $150 **Family max = $1000 

Adjustment of Status/Family based                                                                    I-485 $1440 $400 No Family Maximum 

Removal of Conditional Residence I-751 $750 $350 No Family Maximum 

Affidavit of Relationship (no charge for USCCB cases) - - $50 **Family max = $200 

Green Card renewal/replacement 
(USCIS fee waiver available) 

I-90 $465 $150 **Family max = $800  

CITIZENSHIP 
Naturalization (ONA & CIS Grant= N400)                                                 

(USCIS fee waiver available) 
N-400 $760 

$35/150% 
$300/over 

**Family max = $1000 

Certificate of Citizenship                                                             
(USCIS fee waiver available) 

N-600 $1,385 
$35/150% 
$300/over 

**Family max = $1000 

Application for Replacement of Naturalization/Citizenship 
(USCIS fee waiver available) 

N-565 $555 
$35/150% 
$300/over 

**Family max = $1000 

U.S. Passport Application DS-11/82 Varies $50 No Family Maximum 

FAMILY REUNIFICATION 

Refugee/Asylee Family Petition I-730 - $50 **Family max = $200 

Petition for Alien Relative I-130/130A $675 $700  No Family Maximum 

Fiancé or Spouse Visa I-129F $675 $1,000 No Family Maximum 

Employment Authorization 
Only categories (C33) (C35) (C36) require biometrics fee                                                          

Some individuals may be exempt 
I-765 

$520+$85 
Varies 

$100 **Family max = $800  

Affidavit of Financial Support I-864/W/EZ 
- 

$120 DOS fee 

$250 
(+$150 

joint 
sponsor) 

No Family Maximum 

               National Visa Center (NVC) Processing (Online) DS-260 $325 $500 **Family max = $800  

OTHER SERVICES 

Application for Refugee Travel Document/re-parole 
(Biometrics fee varies.) 

I-131 Varies $150  **Family max = $800  

Application for Re-entry/Parole/Other I-131 Varies $150 **Family max = $800 

Representation at USCIS Interview - - $250 2 weeks’ notice 

Accredited Representative Consultation 
30-60 minutes 

- - $50  No Family Maximum 

Application for Temporary Protected Status I-821 Varies $150  **Family max = $1000 

Request for Hearing on a Naturalization Decision 
(USCIS fee waiver available) 

N-336 $830 $200 
No Family Maximum 
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Notice of Appeal or Motion I-290B $800 $250  No Family Maximum 

Consular RFE  
(will be based on individual RFE response) 

Varies 
Based on 

application 
$50 

 
No Family Maximum 

Address Change Form AR-11 - $25 No Family Maximum 

Motion for Change of Venue Status  
Immigration Court Proceedings 

 
EOIR-33 - $35 No Family Maximum 

**Family defined as parents and unmarried children under the age of 21 living in the same household 

  



Revised 5/1/2025 
 

I-131 Travel Documents 

I am applying for a re-entry permit (Application Type A) and I am: Form Fee Biometric Services Total 

13 or younger $575 $0 $575 

14 to 79 $575 $85 $660 

80 or older $575 $0 $575 

I-131 Travel Documents Continued 

 

I am applying for a refugee travel document (Application Types B and 
C) and I am: 

Form 
Fee 

Biometric 
Services 

Total 

13 or younger $105 $0 $105 

14 or 15 $105 $85 $190 

16 to 79 $135 $85 $220 

80 or older $135 $0 
$135 

I am applying for an advance parole document (Application Types 
D, E, and F): 

Form 
Fee 

Biometric 
Services 

Total 

Advance Parole - Type D (pending Form I-485; pending Form I-
821) 

$575 $0 $575 

Advance Parole – Type E (humanitarian parole) $575 $0 $575 
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I am applying for an advance parole document (Application Types 
D, E, and F): 

Form 
Fee 

Biometric 
Services 

Total 

Advance Parole – Type F (humanitarian parole) $575 $0 $575 

4/04/2019 

 

When to Use Form I-290B, Notice of Appeal 

or Motion 
Whether you can use Form I-290B to seek further review of an adverse decision depends on: 

• The benefit request that USCIS denied (for example: I-129; I-601); and 

• Whether you wish to pursue a motion or an appeal. 

The chart below lists benefit types (by form number), and whether you may file a motion or 

appeal. 

USCIS made an adverse 
decision on this form: 

Can I appeal the 
decision? 

Can I file a motion to have the matter 
reopened or reconsidered? 

I-90 NO YES 

I-102 NO YES 

I-129 (E-1, E-2, E-3, TN, H-

1B1 

NO YES 

I-129CW YES YES 

I-129F YES YES 

I-129, H-1B, H-2, H-3, L, O, 

P, Q, R 

YES; See Note 

1(below) 

YES 

I-130 YES; using Form 

EOIR-29 

YES 

I-131, Re-entry Permit and 

Refugee Travel Document 

YES YES 

I-131, all others NO YES 

I-140 YES YES 

I-191 NO YES 

I-192, See note 2 (below) NO YES 

I-193 NO YES 

I-212 YES YES 

   

   

   

   

https://www.uscis.gov/i-290b/jurisdiction#Note_1
https://www.uscis.gov/i-290b/jurisdiction#Note_1
https://www.uscis.gov/i-290b/jurisdiction#Note_2
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USCIS made an adverse 
decision on this form: 

Can I appeal the 
decision? 

Can I file a motion to have the matter 
reopened or reconsidered? 

   

•    

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

• o

f 

A

p

p

e 


	When to Use Form I-290B, Notice of Appeal or Motion

